
Resolution# Ol'/h^ in.lA)S)r,

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF

THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of
June 18, 1934, and the authority rmder said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and
Empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf
of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members

thereof; and

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Sec. I; Membership: The membership of the
Three ASiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the HKmbership of the Tribe as
of October 2,1974.

B. Any person lx)m before the effective date of the amendment and to
any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at
the time of birth of said person.

C. All persons of at least 14 degree Indian blood of a federally
recognized tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the
Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits

fi-om another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not
be considered as being such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may
hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the

Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
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1 nbal Data Kesources

2576 Hartnell Ave., Suite 5
Redding, CA 96002

Phone (530)222-2964
Fax (530)222-8413

E-Mail: tdr@tdronline.com

ENROLL STAT. DOB GENDER FULL NAME GEO-SITE

Pending 03/22/2000 Female Altringer/ Fox, Awneih Jolene Off Reservation
Pending 06/23/1998 Female Azure, Maleigha Rose New Town Segment
Pending 02/08/1997 Female Bad Brave, Cherise Rose Off Reservation
Pending 03/07/2001 Female Bad Brave, Lindsey Maria Off Reservation
Pending 02/13/1999 Male Bad Brave, Xavier John- Claude Off Reservation
Pending 10/30/1982 Female Baker, Macie Larae New Town Segment
Pending 07/15/1999 Male Blake, Elijah Evan Off Reservation
Pending 02/09/1998 Male Blake, Kristian William Off Reservation

Pending 06/10/1997 Male Cassidy, Carl Off Reservation
Pending 09/18/2000 Male Conner Jr. , Chad Jay New Town Segment
Pending 08/20/1995 Male Connor, Da3d:on Jean Off Reservation
Pending 02/03/2000 Female Crows Breast, Sierra Rose Parshall Segment
Pending 03/20/2001 Female De Ville, Marea Ann Mandaree Segment
Pending 06/15/1998 Male Dunn- White Bear, Wacey Richard White Shield Segment
Pending 07/04/2000 Male Fettig, Kilian James Ray New Town Segment
Pending 03/13/2001 Female Foutch, Misty Skies Rea Off Reservation

Pending 02/13/2001 Male Fox Jr., Frederick Wayne White Shield Segment
Pending 04/23/2001 Female Fox, Delaynee Nicole Off Reservation

Pending 10/16/1999 Male Fox, Travin Andru Off Reservation

Pending 06/17/1998 Male Gonzalez, Jorge Cesar Off Reservation

Pending 11/04/1993 Female Gonzalez, Martina Angelica Off Reservation

Pending 09/09/1989 Female Gonzalez, Veronica Raeanne Off Reservation

Pending 03/23/1995 Male Hale, Terrance James Off Reservation

Pending 09/27/2000 Male Harrison, Jacob Cole Off Reservation

Pending 08/14/1983 Male Hunter III, Charles Off Reservation

Pending 10/22/1994 Female Hunts Along, Amber Le Ray Off Reservation

Pending 12/20/1983 Male Johnson, Lee Adam Off Reservation

Pending 05/02/1990 Female Jones, Chelcie Rhae Off Reservation

Pending 05/02/1990 Male Jones, Ethan Christopher Off Reservation

Pending 09/14/1993 Male Jones, Isaac Martin Off Reservation

Pending 02/07/1985 Female Lone Fight, Megan Mary Mandaree Segment
Pending 08/14/1997 Male Malnourie, Dylon Lane New Town Segment
Pending 02/01/2001 Male Matthews, Charging Eagle Off Reservation

Pending 09/15/1999 Male Mc Hugh, Edward Joel Parshall Segment
Pending 02/06/1996 Male Moore Jr. , Donald Leon Off Reservation

Pending 11/21/2000 Male Mossett, Collin Daniel New Town Segment
Pending 03/28/1997 Female Ogden, Saddera Marilyn Off Reservation

Pending 04/04/1999 Female Ogden, Traci Pretty Fox Off Reservation

Pending 12/02/2000 Female Poitra, Breana Rae New Town Segment
Pending 09/30/2000 Male Quick Bear, Isaiah James New Town Segment
Pending 02/28/2000 Female Red Bear, Dionna Marie Mandaree Segment
Pending 01/03/1989 Male Rios, David Anthony/escarsega New Town Segment
Pending 01/29/2001 Male Ripley, Chance Daniel Parshall Segment
Pending 12/12/1996 Male Russell, Reis Isiah Parshall Segment
Pending 05/23/1997 Male Salinas, Alejandro Armondo New Town Segment
Pending 12/19/2000 Male Smith/ Lone Bear, Tanner Christian New Town Segment
Pending 09/29/1996 Male Solis, Juan Carlos New Town Segment
Pending 06/26/2001 Female Starr, Linda Carmen Twin Buttes Segment
Pending 02/28/1998 Female Welnel/ Crow Flies High, Carlie Ada Off Reservation

Pending 04/09/1999 Female Welnel/ Crow Flies High, Cassie Lynn Off Reservation

Pending 04/13/2000 Female White Bear, Houston Bailey New Town Segment

Pending 12/13/1998 Female White Bear, Melissa Faye Off Reservation

Pending 01/08/1997 Female White Bear, Shania Marilyn Ahceson White Shield Segment

Pending 11/21/2000 Male Wilson rV, Richard David Off Reservation

Pending 08/01/1986 Female Yellow Bird, Marlene Lynne Off Reservation

(Pending) - 55 Gender: (Female) - 25
Gender: (Male) - 30

Data Source: Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Erirollment



Three Afilliated Tribes
Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order
Page 1 of 2 (Records 1-67 of 85)
Thursday, July 19, 2001

ENROLL STAT. DOB GENDER FULL NAME THIS TRIBE BLOOD/CULTURE ;

Pending 03/22/2000 Female Altringer/ Fox, Awnah Jolene 21/64 Arikara
Pending 06/23/1998 Female Azure, Maleigha Rose 1/4 Chippewa

1/8 Hidatsa
Pending 02/08/1997 Female Bad Brave, Cherise Rose 23/32 Cheyenne

1/4 Hidatsa

Pending 03/07/2001 Female Bad Brave, Lindsey Maria 1/4 Hidatsa

23/32 Cheyenne
Pending 02/13/1999 Male Bad Brave, Xavier John- Claude 1/4 Hidatsa j

23/32 Cheyenne
Pending 10/30/1982 Female Baker, Macie Larae 3/16 Cree |

21/64 Hidatsa |
1/16 Sioux

Pending 07/15/1999 Male Blake, Elijah Evan 1/4 Hidatsa

Pending 02/09/1998 Male Blake, Kristian William 1/4 Hidatsa

Pending 06/10/1997 Male Cassidy, Carl 7/32 Hidatsa

1/16 Sioux

3/32 Blackfeet

Pending 09/18/2000 Male Conner Jr. , Chad Jay 25/256 Sioux

15/32 Hidatsa

Pending 08/20/1995 Male Connor, Da3rton Jean 25/256 Sioux

5/32 Hidatsa

Pending 02/03/2000 Female Crovfs Breast, Sierra Rose 33/128 Chippewa
15/64 Arik^a

Pending 03/20/2001 Female De Ville, Marea Ann 23/32 Hidatsa

Pending 06/15/1998 Male Dunn- White Bear, Wacey Richard 29/64 Arikara

3/8 Sioux

Pending 07/04/2000 Male Fettig, Kilian James Ray 7/16 Hidatsa

Pending 03/13/2001 Female Foutch, Misty Skies Rea 25/128 Sioux

5/32 Arikara j
Pending 02/13/2001 Male Fox Jr., Frederick Wayne 41/64 Arikara i

1/16 Sioux

Pending 04/23/2001 Female Fox, Delaynee Nicole 47/128 Arikara

Pending 10/16/1999 Male Fox, Travin Andru 15/64 Hidatsa

3/16 Cree

Pending 06/17/1998 Male Gonzalez, Jorge Cesar 1/4 Hidatsa

Pending 11/04/1993 Female Gonzalez, Martina Angelica 31/64 Arikara

Pending 09/09/1989 Female Gonzalez, Veronica Raeanne 31/64 Arikara

Pending 03/23/1995 Male Hale, Terrance James 1/8 Sioux 1
49/64 Hidatsa i

Pending 09/27/2000 Male Harrison, Jacob Cole 19/32 Arikara

Pending 08/14/1983 Male Hunter 111, Charles 1/2 Arikara

Pending 10/22/1994 Female Hunts Along, Amber Le Ray 61/128 Hidatsa

Pending 12/20/1983 Male Johnson, Lee Adam 1/4 Hidatsa

Pending 05/02/1990 Female Jones, Chelcie Rhae 7/16 Sioux

23/64 Arikara

Pending 05/02/1990 Male Jones, Ethan Christopher 7/16 Sioux 1

23/64 Arikara

Pending 09/14/1993 Male Jones, Isaac Martin 23/64 Arikara

7/16 Sioux

Pending 02/07/1985 Female Lone Fight, Megan Mary 15/32 Hidatsa

1/8 Cheyenne

Pending 08/14/1997 Male Malnourie, Dylon Lane 17/32 Arikara

Pending 02/01/2001 Male Matthews, Charging Eagle 11/16 Arikara

Pending 09/15/1999 Male Mc Hugh, Edward Joel 3/4 Hidatsa

Pending 02/06/1996 Male Moore Jr. , Donald Leon 3/8 Arikara

Pending 11/21/2000 Male Mossett, Collin Daniel 73/128 Hidatsa

Pending 03/28/1997 Female Ogden, Saddera Marilyn 7/16 Hidatsa i

Pending 04/04/1999 Female Ogden, Traci Pretty Fox 7/16 Hidatsa

3/64 Chippewa

Pending 12/02/2000 Female Poitra, Breana Rae 15/32 Arikgira
Pending 09/30/2000 Male Quick Bear, Isaiah James 1/8 Sioux

37/64 Arikara

Pending 02/28/2000 Female Red Bear, Dionna Marie 3/8 Sioux

27/64 Hidatsa

Pending 01/03/1989 Male Rios, David Anthony/escarsega 1/2 Arikara

Pending 01/29/2001 Male Ripley, Chance Daniel 3/64 Chippewa

23/64 Arikara i

Data Source: Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal EinroUment
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2576 Hartnell Ave., Suite 5
Redding, CA 96002

Phone (530)222-2964
Fax (530)222-8413

E-Mail: tdi@tdronline.com

ENROLL STAT. DOB GENDER FULL NAME THIS TRIBE BLOOD/CULTURE

Pending 12/12/1996 Male Russell, Reis Isiah 47/128 Hidatsa

Pending 05/23/1997 Male Salinas, Alejandro Armondo 5/8 Arikara

Pending 12/19/2000 Male Smith/ Lone Bear, Tanner Christian 1/2 Hidatsa

1/4 Sioux

Pending 09/29/1996 Male Solis, Juan Ceirlos 23/32 Hidatsa

Pending 06/26/2001 Female Starr, Linda Carmen 1/4 Yankton Sioux

9/16 Mandan

Pending 02/28/1998 Female Welnel/ Crow Flies High, Carlie Ada 7/32 Hidatsa

1/16 Chippewa
Pending 04/09/1999 Female Welnel/ Crow Flies High, Cassie Lynn 1/16 Chippewa

7/32 Hidatsa

Pending 04/13/2000 Female White Bear, Houston Bailey 73/128 Arikara

Pending 12/13/1998 Female White Bear, Melissa Faye 27/32 Arikara

Pending 01/08/1997 Female White Bear, Shania Marilyn Aliceson 13/16 Arikara

Pending 11/21/2000 Male Wilson IV, Richard David 7/32 Sioux

1/4 Hidatsa

25/128 Chippewa
Pending 08/01/1986 Female Yellow Bird, Marlene Lyrme 53/64 Arikara

1 This Tribe - (27/64) - 1 (Hidatsa) - 29
This Tribe-(7/16) -6 (Mandan) - 1
This Tribe - (29/64) - 1 (Arikara) - 25
This Tribe - (3/64) - 2 (Sioux) - 15
This Tribe - (15/32) - 3 (Blackfeet) - 1
This Tribe-(61/128)- 1 (Yankton Sioux) - 1
This Tribe - (31/64) - 2 (Cheyenne) - 4
This Tribe - (1/2) - 3 (Chippewa) - 7
This Tribe - (17/32) - 1 (Cree) - 2
This Tribe-(9/16) - 1
This Tribe-(73/128) -2
This Tribe - (37/64) - 1
This Tribe - (19/32) - 1
ThisTribe-(l/16)-5
This Tribe - (5/8) - 1
This Tribe - (41/64) - 1
This Tribe-(11/16) - 1
This Tribe - (23/32) - 5
This Tribe - (3/4) - 1
This Tribe - (49/64) - 1
This Tribe - (13/16) - 1 1

This Tribe - (53/64) - 1
This Tribe - (27/32) - 1
This Tribe - (3/32) - 1
This Tribe - (25/256) - 2
This Tribe - (1/8) - 4
This Tribe - (5/32) - 2
This Tribe-(3/16)-2
This Tribe-(25/128)-2
This Tribe - (7/32) - 4
This Tribe - (15/64) - 2
This Tribe - (1/4) - 11
This Tribe - (33/128) - 1
This Tribe-(21/64) -2
This Tribe - (23/64) - 4
This Tribe-(47/128) -2
This Tribe - (3/8) - 3

Data Source: Three AfBliated Tribes Tribal Enrollment



RESOLUTION #_

WHEREAS, On(_luli^ , 20 ̂1 the Tribal Business Council
reviewed (§ Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment
with the Three AflSliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That at the Tribal Business Council duly
And officially approves the enrollment of the following

applicants.

CERTIFICATION

I, the imdersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Coimcil is composed of "i^embers of whom 5 constitute a
quorum, were present at a r\^i>ii.A. meeting
Thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and^eld on the j ̂
Day of (J , 206 I ; that the foregoing Resolution was
Duly adopted df such meeting by the affirmative vote of U' members,
6  members opposed, Q members abstained, and

members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or
amended in any way.

Dated this ) ̂ day of , 20 o 1 .

Secretary, Tribal Business

ATTEST

Tribal ss Council


